
LDSS SNAP E&T Point of Contact

12/14/2022

Number D.O. Location Address Point of Contact Email Address Phone Number

1 10 Allegany County DSS 1 Frederick Street 
Cumberland, MD 
21052

Larry O'Baker Larry.Obaker@maryland.gov 301-784-7074

2 20 Anne Arundel County DSS -         
Annapolis

80 West Street 
Annapolis, MD 
21401 Venus Williams venus.williams@maryland.gov 410-269-4592

2 21 Anne Arundel County DSS -               
Glenn Burnie

7500 Ritchie Hwy. 
Glen Burnie, MD 
21061 Venus Williams venus.williams@maryland.gov 410-269-4592

3 31 Baltimore County DSS -                
Catonsville

745 Frederick Road 
Catonsville, MD 
21228 Richard Mason Richard.mason@maryland.gov 410-853-3982

3 32 Baltimore County DSS -                      
Dundalk

1400 Merritt Blvd., 
Ste C Dundalk, MD 
21222 Richard Mason Richard.mason@maryland.gov 410-853-3982

3 33 Baltimore County DSS -                       
Essex

439 Eastern Avenue 
Essex, MD 21221 Richard Mason Richard.mason@maryland.gov 410-853-3982

3 34 Baltimore County DSS -               
Reisterstown Rd

130 Chartley Road 
Reisterstown, MD 
21136 Richard Mason Richard.mason@maryland.gov 410-853-3982

3 37 Baltimore County DSS -                  
Towson

6401 York Road 
Towson, MD 21286 Richard Mason Richard.mason@maryland.gov 410-853-3982

4 40 Calvert County DSS 200 Duke Street 
Prince Frederick, MD 
20678 Joseph Cook joseph.cook@maryland.gov 443-550-6922

5 50 Caroline County DSS 207 S 3rd Street 
Denton, MD 21629 Rayshelle Robinson rayshelle.robinson@maryland.gov 410-819-4467

6 60 Carroll County DSS 1232 Tech Court 
Westminister, MD 
21157 Karen Bernard karen.bernard@maryland.gov (410) 386-3362

7 70 Cecil County DSS 170 E. Main Street 
Elkton, MD 21921

Kim Chiominto                                  
Dorothea Phillips

kim.chiominto@maryland.gov    Dorothea.
Phillips@maryland.gov

410-996-0330(k) 410-996-0342
(D)

8 80 Charles County DSS 200 Kent Avenue 
LaPlata, MD 20646 Susan Seufert susan.seufert@maryland.gov 301-392-6560

9 90 Dorchester County DSS 627 Race Street 
Cambridge, MD 
21613 Carol Bloodsworth carol.bloodsworth@maryland.gov 410-901-4226

10 100 Frederick County DSS 1888 N. Market 
Street Frederick, MD 
21701 Leslie Slaby leslie.slaby@maryland.gov

301-600-2403 work  240-549-
1127work cell



LDSS SNAP E&T Point of Contact

22/14/2022

Number D.O. Location Address Point of Contact Email Address Phone Number

11 110 Garrett County DSS 12578 Garrett 
Highway Oakland, 
MD 21550 Jennifer McNally jennifer.mcnally@maryland.gov 301-533-3081    

12 120 Harford County DSS 2029 Pulaski Hwy 
Havre de Grace, MD 
21078 Cora Grishkot Cora.grishkot@maryland.gov 410-297-6250

13 130 Howard County DSS 7121 Columbia 
Gateway Dr. 
Columbia, MD 21044 Kemi Adetunji Kemi.Adetunji1@maryland.gov 410-872-8262

14 140 Kent County DSS 350 High Street 
Chestertown, MD 
21620 Julie Handzo Julia.Handzo@maryland.gov 410-810-7600

15 150 Montgomery County DHHS - 
ADMIN

401 Hungerford Dr. 
Ste. 500 Rockville, 
MD 20850 Taddesse Tesemma taddesse.tesemma@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-1799

15 150 Montgomery County DHHS - 
Rockville

1301 Piccard Dr., 
Rockville, MD 20850 Taddesse Tesemma taddesse.tesemma@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-1799

15 151 Montgomery County DHHS - 
Silver Spring 

8818 Georgia Ave., 
Silver Spring Taddesse Tesemma taddesse.tesemma@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-1799

15 152 Montgomery County DHHS - 
Germantown

12900 Middlebrook 
Rd., 2nd floor, 
Germantown, MD 
20874 Taddesse Tesemma taddesse.tesemma@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-1799

16 160 Prince George's County DSS - 
Landover

805 Brightseat Road 
Landover, MD 20785 Ignatius Iwuala Ignatius.Iwuala@Maryland.gov 301-909-7020

16 160 Prince George's County DSS - 
Hyattsville

6505 Belcrest Road 
Hyattsville, MD 
20782 Ignatius Iwuala Ignatius.Iwuala@Maryland.gov 301-909-7020

16 161 Prince George's County DSS - 
Hyattsville

425 Brightseat Road 
Landover MD 20785 Ignatius Iwuala Ignatius.Iwuala@Maryland.gov 301-909-7020

16 162 Prince George's County - DSS 
Templehills

4235 28th Avenue 
Temple Hills, MD Ignatius Iwuala Ignatius.Iwuala@Maryland.gov 301-909-7020

17 170 Queen Anne's County DSS 125 Comet Drive 
Centreville, MD 
21617 Lori Loder lori.loder@maryland.gov 410-758-8000        

18 180 ST. Mary's County DSS  - 
Leonardtown

23110 Leonard Hall 
Road Leonardtown, 
MD 20650 Kelly Kantz kelly.kantz@maryland.gov 301-247-4926

18 182 ST. Mary's County DSS -    
Lexington Park

21775 Great Mills 
Lexington Park, MD 
20654 Kelly Kantz kelly.kantz@maryland.gov 301-247-4926

19 190 Somerset County DSS 30397 Mt. Vernon 
Road Princess Anne, 
MD 21853 Jon Niblet jon.niblet@maryland.gov 410-677-4326
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LDSS SNAP E&T Point of Contact

32/14/2022

Number D.O. Location Address Point of Contact Email Address Phone Number

20 200 Talbot County DSS 301 Bay Street 
Easton, MD 21601 Juana Blue Juana.blue@maryland.gov 410-770-5907

21 210 Washington County DSS 122 North Potomac 
Hagerstown, MD 
21740 Joshua Bond joshua.bond@maryland.gov 240-420-2284

22 220 Wicomico County DSS 201 Baptist Street 
Salisbury, MD 21801 Susan Hill susan.hill@maryland.gov 410-713-3955

23 230 Worcester County DSS 299 Commerce 
Street Snow Hill, MD 
21863 Evelyne Tyndall evelyne.tyndall@maryland.gov 410-677-6820

30 332 Baltimore City DSS -               
Harbor View Center

18 Reedbird Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21225 Shamekka Kuykendall Shamekka.Kuykendall@maryland.gov 410-980-6525

30 346 Baltimore City DSS -                  
Penn North Center

2500 Pennsylvania 
Avenue Baltimore, 
MD 21217 Shamekka Kuykendall Shamekka.Kuykendall@maryland.gov 410-980-6525

30 341 Baltimore City DSS -      
Dunbar-Orangeville Center

2919 E. Biddle St. 
Baltimore, MD 21213

Shamekka Kuykendall Shamekka.Kuykendall@maryland.gov 410-980-6525
30 344 Baltimore City DSS -               

Hilton Heights Center
500 N. Hilton Street 
Baltimore, MD 21229 Shamekka Kuykendall Shamekka.Kuykendall@maryland.gov 410-980-6525

30 337 Baltimore City DSS -           
NERO Center

2000 N. Broadway 
Baltimore, MD 21213 Shamekka Kuykendall Shamekka.Kuykendall@maryland.gov 410-980-6525

30 340 Baltimore City DSS -      
Northwest Center

5818 Reisterstown 
Road Baltimore, MD 
21215 Shamekka Kuykendall Shamekka.Kuykendall@maryland.gov 410-980-6525


